
 
 

PLEASE BE EARLY (5 MINUTES) TO YOUR DROP OFF LOCATION. DROP OFF AND PICK UP TIMES WILL 

VARY A LITTLE DUE TO WEATHER, AFTER/BEFORE  SCHOOL EVENTS, AND LACK OF STUDENTS ON 

THE BUS AT TIMES. THANK YOU! 

 

CLEAR CREEK & GRIMES 

Bus #25 
Pick-Up 

AM 

Drop Off 

Location 

Drop Off/ 

Return- PM 

Pickup Aid at HS 6:35 Leave School 3:36 

Red Fir 7:08 Gas Station 3:39 

Elk Meadows 7:10 Mores Lane 3:42 

Beaver Creek 7:12 Evergreen 3:44 

Clear Creek Lodge 7:14 Springs 3:49 

Corner Turn 7:20 Pine Top 3:50 

Thorn Creek 7:30 Thorn Creek 4:00 

Pine Top 7:40 Corner Turn 4:06 

Springs 7:41 Clear Creek Lodge 4:11 

Evergreen 7:42 Beaver Creek 4:13 

Gas Station 7:44 Elk Meadows 4:15 

Prospector/Mores Ln 7:48 Red Fir 4:17 

School 7:55 School 5:00 

    

    

    

    

*UPDATED 02/20/2025 

Tricia Kelly                                                                     Jason Roeber                                              Jamie Pilkerton​
Superintendent                                                       MS/HS TOSA/Dean                                                ES Principal​
​
Idaho City Middle High School Phone: (208) 392-4183 Fax: (208) 392-9954  Basin Elementary School Phone: (208) 392-6631  Fax: (208) 392-4198 



 
 

PLEASE BE EARLY (5 MINUTES) TO YOUR DROP OFF LOCATION. DROP OFF AND PICK UP TIMES WILL 

VARY A LITTLE DUE TO WEATHER, AFTER/BEFORE  SCHOOL EVENTS, AND LACK OF STUDENTS ON 

THE BUS AT TIMES. THANK YOU! 

 

RIM RANCH 

Bus #24 

Pick-Up 

AM 

Drop Off 

Location 

Drop Off/ 

Return- PM 

Leave Bus Barn 6:30 Leave School 3:36 

Wilderness 7:11 Library 3:38 

Historical Marker 7:18 Gold Mine 3:39 

Hidden Ridge 7:20 Mountain Meadow 3:41 

Ridgeline 7:24 Wilderness Ranch 4:05 

Rim Ranches Turn Around 
(Paloma Dr) 

7:25 Historical Marker 4:15 

Dunnigan Creek 7:38 Hidden Ridge 4:17 

Mountain Meadow 7:53 Ridgeline 7:24 

Gold Mine 7:55 Rim Ridge Turn Around 
(Paloma Dr) 

4:26 

Library 7:57 Dunnigan Creek 4:39 
 

School 8:00 School 5:05 

    

    

    

    

*UPDATED 02/20/2025 

Tricia Kelly                                                                     Jason Roeber                                              Jamie Pilkerton​
Superintendent                                                       MS/HS TOSA/Dean                                                ES Principal​
​
Idaho City Middle High School Phone: (208) 392-4183 Fax: (208) 392-9954  Basin Elementary School Phone: (208) 392-6631  Fax: (208) 392-4198 



 

 

PLEASE BE EARLY (5 MINUTES) TO YOUR DROP OFF LOCATION. DROP OFF AND PICK UP TIMES WILL 

VARY A LITTLE DUE TO WEATHER, AFTER/BEFORE  SCHOOL EVENTS, AND LACK OF STUDENTS ON 

THE BUS AT TIMES. THANK YOU! 

 

CENTERVILLE 

Bus #22 

Pick-Up 

AM 

Drop Off 

Location 

Drop Off/ 

Return- PM 

Placerville 6:55 Centerville Heights 3:55 

Leary Way 7.:02 Grimes 20 3:57 

Hopkins Drive 7:03 Fire Station (T-around) 3:58 

Fairchild (T-around)  7:07 Meadow Creek Drive 4:03 

Brassey Lane 7:10 Difficult Lane 4:07 

Difficult Lane 7:13 Brassey Lane 4:11 

Meadow Creek Drive 7:18 Leary Way  4:18 

Fire Station  (T-around) 7:23 Hopkins Drive 4:19 

20 Grimes 7:24 Fairchild (T-around) 4:23 

Centerville Heights 7:25 Placerville 4:35 

    

    

    

*UPDATED 02/20/2025 

 

 

 

 

Tricia Kelly                                                                     Jason Roeber                                              Jamie Pilkerton​
Superintendent                                                       MS/HS TOSA/Dean                                                ES Principal​
​
Idaho City Middle High School Phone: (208) 392-4183 Fax: (208) 392-9954  Basin Elementary School Phone: (208) 392-6631  Fax: (208) 392-4198 



 
 

PLEASE BE EARLY (5 MINUTES) TO YOUR DROP OFF LOCATION. DROP OFF AND PICK UP TIMES WILL 

VARY A LITTLE DUE TO WEATHER, AFTER/BEFORE  SCHOOL EVENTS, AND LACK OF STUDENTS ON 

THE BUS AT TIMES. THANK YOU! 

 

ROBIE CREEK 

Bus #23 

Pick-Up 

AM 

Drop Off 

Location 

Drop Off/ 

Return- PM 

Leave School 6:20 Leave School 3:36 

Fire Station 7:12 Daycare 3:39 

Lark Spur 7:14 Shaw Gulch/Lodge Pole 3:45 

Marina 7:16 Johnny Woods 3:51 

Daggett Creek 7:25 Grimes Creek/Osprey (Pullover) 3:59 

Rocks 7:31 Rocks 4:03 

Osprey Mailboxes 7:33 Daggett Creek 4:12 

Johnny Woods 7:44 Marina 4:21 

Shaw Gulch/Lodge Pole 7:50 Fire Station 4:26 

Day Care 7:52 Lark Spur 4:27 

School 7:55 School 5:10 

    

    

    

    

*UPDATED 02/20/2025 

 

 

Tricia Kelly                                                                     Jason Roeber                                              Jamie Pilkerton​
Superintendent                                                       MS/HS TOSA/Dean                                                ES Principal​
​
Idaho City Middle High School Phone: (208) 392-4183 Fax: (208) 392-9954  Basin Elementary School Phone: (208) 392-6631  Fax: (208) 392-4198 



 
 

PLEASE BE EARLY (5 MINUTES) TO YOUR PICK UP LOCATION. DROP OFF TIMES WILL VARY A LITTLE 

DUE TO WEATHER, AND LACK OF STUDENTS AT TIMES. IF PARENTS ARE NOT AT PICK UP LOCATION 

THE BUS DRIVER WILL NOTIFY THE SCHOOL, AND TAKE THE STUDENTS BACK TO THE SCHOOL.  

 

After School 

Activity Bus Schedule 

 

Drop Off 

Leave School 5:15 

Gas Station 5:17 

Moores Creek 5:18 

Gold Mine 5:21 

Mountain Meadows 5:22 

Shaw Gulch/Lodge Pole 5:22 

Springs 5:23 

Pine Top 5:23 

Johnny Woods 5:26 

Grimes Creek/Osprey 5:33 

Rocks 5:36 

Wilderness Ranch/Robie Creek  5:39 

Rim Ranch /Robie Creek 5:43 

  

*UPDATED 02/20/2025 

 

 

 

Tricia Kelly                                                                     Jason Roeber                                              Jamie Pilkerton​
Superintendent                                                       MS/HS TOSA/Dean                                                ES Principal​
​
Idaho City Middle High School Phone: (208) 392-4183 Fax: (208) 392-9954  Basin Elementary School Phone: (208) 392-6631  Fax: (208) 392-4198 



 

 

PLEASE BE EARLY (5 MINUTES) TO YOUR DROP OFF LOCATION. DROP OFF AND PICK UP TIMES WILL 

VARY A LITTLE DUE TO WEATHER,  AND LACK OF STUDENTS ON THE BUS AT TIMES. THANK YOU! 

 

  FRIDAY          

SCHOOL 

BUS 

Pick-Up 

AM 

Drop Off 

Location 

Drop Off/ 

Return- PM 

Leave School 6:35 Leave School 12:10 

Grimes Creek  & Hwy 21 6:53 Library 12:11 

Wilderness & Robie Creek  7:00 Gas Station 12:13 

Hidden Ranch & Robie Creek 7:05 Prospector & Moores Cr. 12:15 

Ridgeline 7:09 Gold Mine 12:17 

Paloma Dr. (Turn-around) 7:10 Mountain Meadows 12:18 

Osprey (Mail Boxes) 7:28 Lodge Pole 12:19 

Johnny Wood 7:36 Johnny Wood 12:24 

Lodge Pole 7:41 Grime Creek & Hwy 21 12:33 

Mountain Meadows 7:43 Wilderness & Robie Creek 12:42 

Gold Mine 7:44 Hidden Ranch & Robie Creek 12:48 

Gas Station 7:45 Ridgeline  12:52 

Prospector & Moores Cr. 7:47 Paloma Dr ( Turn around) 12:53 

Library 7:50 School 1:30 

School 7:51   

*UPDATED 03/25/2025 

 

Tricia Kelly                                                                     Jason Roeber                                              Jamie Pilkerton​
Superintendent                                                       MS/HS TOSA/Dean                                                ES Principal​
​
Idaho City Middle High School Phone: (208) 392-4183 Fax: (208) 392-9954  Basin Elementary School Phone: (208) 392-6631  Fax: (208) 392-4198 


